A10 501-40

## IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 JUL 2007

11/794804

July 6, 2007

07-12-2007

### RECORDATION FORM COVER 1

Docket No.:

15983NP

103425837

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

CIANETTI, Alessandro	6/13/2007	individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

N.E.M. NORD EST MECCANICA S.n.c.	company
Name	Individual or Company
Via Redipuglia 16 34070 San Pier D'Isonzo GO Italy	

Address

07/10/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000033 11794804

04 FC:8021

Section 3. (40.00 OP)
Nature of conveyance:

11/794804

X	Assignment		Merger
	Security Agreement		Change of Name
	Other:		

Section 4.

Application Number(s) or patent number(S):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

June 13, 2007

SUPERSTRUCTURE FOR THE LIFTING OF PANES IN DISPLAY UNITS

Title

Α.	Patent Applica	tion No.(s)	 Patent No.(s):	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0380

Section Name and mailed:		rty to who	om correspondence concerning document should be	
Suite Alexa 703 4	ndria, VA	Eisenh 22314 telepho	nower Avenue one 703 415 2559 - facsimile e-mail	
Section 6.  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Section 7.				
\$40.0	10.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
X	Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Section	8.			
Deposit Account No.				

Section 9.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alyssa Ann Finamore 7/6/2007

Name of person signing

Date

Page 2 of 2

# 11/794804

### ASSIGNMENT

#### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Alessandro Cianetti, Via Redipuglia 16, 34070 San Pier D'Isonzo GO, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SUPERSTRUCTURE FOR THE LIFTING OF PANES IN DISPLAY UNITS, hereinafter The Invention, for which we have made a National Phase application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, based upon PCT IT2006/000031 filed on 01/19/2006 and which claimed priority of Italian Application TS2005A000001, filed 01/21/2005.

AND WHEREAS, N.E.M. NORD EST MECCANICA S.n.c., Via Redipuglia 16, 34070 San Pier D'Isonzo GO Italy, an Italian Corporation, hereafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for The Invention and based upon the above National Phase application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell The Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of ten Euros, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0382

Docket: 15984NP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 43 day of 500c , 2007. Signed at Soh Pier of Tsonto Signature/Alessandro Cianetti Sealed and delivered in presence of the following Witnesses: MARGHERITA CABAS Name VIA S. HARTINO 4 34076 ROMANS D'ISAN 80 (60) ITALY Address Moules allow VÍA I MACAIO, 12 Address

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0383

34070 MN CONENTO IS. (GO) TALY
Address